Welcome to JPC

Whether you're looking for a church
or just looking into what Christians
believe, we'd love to meet you!

We're an Anglican church of all ages and many
nationalities, and many students find a home
with us while in Newcastle. Jesus Christ is at the
centre of all we do; and the Bible is our focus as
we aim to know and serve him, and to make him
known, here and world-wide. Why not try any of
our Sunday services to find out more about us —
and about Jesus?

We're a seven-day church with
morning and evening services on
Sunday and many groups and events
during the week.

We have a lot of families with school
age children. In Sunday groups,
children and youth get to discover
Jesus of the Bible and have fun, while
being cared for by our fabulous teams
of trained (DBS) leaders.

During the 10.30am service, we run:

e Crécheforage0to21/2

e Scramblers forage 21/2to 4

e Climbers for sch yrs R-2

e Explorers for sch yrs 3-6

e Pathfinders for sch yrs 7-9
CYFA (sch yrs 10-13) meets Sundays at
4.30pm.

We as a church love having students
as part of our church family! If you are
new to the city we would love to
welcome you and get to know you.
Whether you'd call yourself a Christian
or not, there's lots on to help you learn
more about who Jesus is, ask your
questions, and grow in your faith.

Our Sunday services are live streamed.
You can watch on Clayton TV YouTube
channel. You can also find the sermons
from the past on our website.

Contact

SENIOR STAFF

Senior Minister Jonathan Pryke 212 5127
Senior Assistant Minister lan Garrett 212 5128
Executive Minister Ramzi Adcock 212 7402
Women's Worker Liz Jackson 212 7409
Head of Children & Youth Dan McBride 212 7415
Senior Assistant Minister Jonathan Redfearn Sick Leave
Vicar (Emeritus) David Holloway

PASTORAL STAFF

Church Worker Catherine Robinson 212 7424
Church Worker Pete Alston 212 5179
Pastoral Visitor Carolyn Hosie 212 5136
Student Co-ordinator Matt Elder 212 5125
Student Worker Fi Jamieson 212 5138
International Worker Chris Kho 212 5129
Children's Co-ordinator Andy Gawn 212 5171
Children's Worker Hannah Keeble Maternity Leave
Children’s Worker Sam Reed 212 7407
Music Co-ordinator Liam Chilton

SUPPORT STAFF

Facilities Worker Andrew Shaw 212 7401
Finance Administrator Claire Leith 212 7408
Finance Assistant Jolene Cooley 212 7404
Admin Co-ordinator Becky McBride 212 7414
Admin Assistant Pam Flux 212 7405
Communications Worker Nicole Fu 212 7403
Video Production Co-ord. Ettie Tate 212 741
MINISTRY TRAINEES

Student Ministry Kate Downey

Youth & Children's MinistryJess Clapperton

Church Warden Will Tufton 236 8763
Church Warden & Accountant Andrew Coulson 281 4680
Verger KC Kwok 212 5177
Giving Scheme Advisor Tom Young 2857656

Staff email - forename.surname@church.org.uk, using
names as per list above, e.g. andy.gawn@church.org.uk

JESMOND
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Eskdale Terrace,
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4DJ
0191 212 7400
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7 Apr

14 Apr

21 Apr

28 Apr

5 May

12 May

19 May

26 May

2 Jun

9 Jun

16 Jun

23 Jun

30 Jun

MORNING SERVICE

10.30AM

JESUS ON THE SPIRIT

HOLY COMMUNION Jonathan Pryke

John 14.15-20

MORNING SERVICE lan Garrett

John 14.25-26

ALL AGE SERVICE Dan McBride
John 15.1-8
MORNING SERVICE lan Garrett

Mburi Partnership Sunday John 15.26-27

HOLY COMMUNION Matt Elder
John 16.5-1
MORNING SERVICE lan Garrett

Bring & Share Lunch // AGM John 16.12-15

ALL AGE SERVICE Sam Reed
with infant baptism // Pentecost Sunday

KNOW & TELL THE GOSPEL

MORNING SERVICE Jonathan Pryke

Trinity Sunday Acts 1.1-26
HOLY COMMUNION Pete Alston
Acts 2.1-21

MORNING SERVICE Pete Alston
Acts 2.22-41

ALL AGE SERVICE Andy Gawn

Bring & Share Lunch

MORNING SERVICE Ramzi Adcock

Acts 2.42-47

MORNING SERVICE Ramzi Adcock

Acts 3:1-4:22

7 Apr

14 Apr

21 Apr

28 Apr

5 May

12 May

19 May

26 May

2Jun

9 Jun

16 Jun

23 Jun

30 Jun

EVENING SERVICE
6.30PM

THE KINGDOM FORESHADOWED

EVENING SERVICE Matt Elder
2 Samuel 5
EVENING SERVICE Matt Elder
2 Samuel 6

HOLY COMMUNION Jonathan Pryke

2 Samuel 7.1-17

EVENING SERVICE Jonathan Pryke

2 Samuel 7.18-29

EVENING SERVICE Chris Kho

2 Samuel 8-10

EVENING SERVICE Jonathan Pryke

2 Samuel 1

HOLY COMMUNION lan Garrett

2 Samuel 12

PROVERBS: WISDOM FOR LIFE

EVENING SERVICE
Adult baptism

lan Garrett
Wisdom on Friendship

EVENING SERVICE lan Garrett

Gospel Choir Wisdom & folly
2pm

BEREAVEMENT SERVICE lan Garrett
6.30pm

INVITATION SERVICE Jonathan Pryke

HOLY COMMUNION lan Garrett

Wisdom on Marriage

EVENING SERVICE lan Garrett

Wisdom on Family

CELEBRATION SERVICE Jonathan Pryke

Alternating between meeting in small groups and altogether

10 Apr

17 Apr

24 Apr

1 May

8 May
9 May

15 May

22 May

29 May

5Jun

12 Jun

19 Jun

26 Jun

3 Jul

WEDNESDAYS

HOME GROUP SOCIAL

CONNECT

HOME GROUP

NORTH EAST GOSPEL PARTNERSHIP
REGIONAL MEETING

HOME GROUP
ASCENSION HOLY COMMUNION SERVICE

TERMLY PRAYER MEETING

HOME GROUP

no meeting

HOME GROUP

WORLD MISSION CONNECT

HOME GROUP
CONNECT

HOME GROUP



