Welcome to JPC

Whether you're looking for a church or just looking into what Christians believe, we'd love to meet you!

We're an Anglican church of all ages and many nationalities, and many students find a home with us while in Newcastle. Jesus Christ is at the centre of all we do; and the Bible is our focus as we aim to know and serve him, and to make him known, here and world-wide. Why not try any of our Sunday services to find out more about us – and about Jesus?



We're a seven-day church with morning and evening services on Sunday and many groups and events during the week.



We have a lot of families with school age children. In Sunday groups, children and youth get to discover Jesus of the Bible and have fun, while being cared for by our fabulous teams of trained (DBS) leaders.

During the 10.30am service, we run:

- Crèche for age 0 to 2 1/2
- Scramblers for age 2 1/2 to 4
- Climbers for sch yrs R-2
- Explorers for sch yrs 3-6
- Pathfinders for sch yrs 7-9

CYFA (sch yrs 10-13) meets Sundays at 4.30pm.



We as a church love having students as part of our church family! If you are new to the city we would love to welcome you and get to know you. Whether you'd call yourself a Christian or not, there's lots on to help you learn more about who Jesus is, ask your questions, and grow in your faith.



Our Sunday services are live streamed. You can watch on Clayton TV YouTube channel. You can also find the sermons from the past on our website.

Contact

SENIOR STAFF

Senior Minister	Jonathan Pryke	212 5127
Senior Assistant Minister	lan Garrett	212 5128
Executive Minister	Ramzi Adcock	212 7402
Women's Worker	Liz Jackson	212 7409
Head of Children & Youth	Dan McBride	212 7415
Senior Assistant Minister	Jonathan Redfearn	Sick Leave

Vicar (Emeritus) David Holloway

PASTORAL STAFF

Church Worker	Catherine Robinson	212 7424
Church Worker	Pete Alston	212 5179
Pastoral Visitor	Carolyn Hosie	212 5136
Student Co-ordinator	Matt Elder	212 5125
Student Worker	Fi Jamieson	212 5138
International Worker	Chris Kho	212 5129
Children's Co-ordinator	Andy Gawn	212 5171
Children's Worker	Hannah Keeble	Maternity Leave
Children's Worker	Sam Reed	212 7407
Music Co-ordinator	Liam Chilton	

SUPPORT STAFF

Facilities Worker	Andrew Shaw	212 7401
Finance Administrator	Claire Leith	212 7408
Finance Assistant	Jolene Cooley	212 7404
Admin Co-ordinator	Becky McBride	212 7414
Admin Assistant	Pam Flux	212 7405
Communications Worker	Nicole Fu	212 7403
Video Production Co-ord.	Ettie Tate	212 7411

MINISTRY TRAINEES

Student Ministry Kate Downey Youth & Children's MinistryJess Clapperton

Church Warden	Will Tufton	236 8763
Church Warden & Accountant	Andrew Coulson	281 4680
Verger	KC Kwok	212 5177
Giving Scheme Advisor	Tom Young	285 7656

Staff email - forename.surname@church.org.uk, using names as per list above, e.g. andy.gawn@church.org.uk



JESMOND PARISH CHURCH

Eskdale Terrace, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4DJ 0191 212 7400

jpc.org.uk





MORNING SERVICE 10.30AM

EVENING SERVICE

6.30PM

WEDNESDAYS

Alternating between meeting in small groups and altogether

	JESUS ON THE SPIRIT		THE KINGDOM FORESHADOWED				
7 Apr	HOLY COMMUNION	Jonathan Pryke John 14.15-20	7 Apr	EVENING SERVICE	Matt Elder 2 Samuel 5	10 Apr	HOME GROUP SOCIAL
14 Apr	MORNING SERVICE	lan Garrett John 14.25-26	14 Apr	EVENING SERVICE	Matt Elder 2 Samuel 6	17 Apr	CONNECT
21 Apr	ALL AGE SERVICE	Dan McBride John 15.1-8	21 Apr	HOLY COMMUNION	Jonathan Pryke 2 Samuel 7.1-17	24 Apr	HOME GROUP
28 Apr	MORNING SERVICE Mburi Partnership Sunday	lan Garrett John 15.26-27	28 Apr	EVENING SERVICE	Jonathan Pryke 2 Samuel 7.18-29	1 May	NORTH EAST GOSPEL PARTNERSHIP REGIONAL MEETING
5 May	HOLY COMMUNION	Matt Elder John 16.5-11	5 May	EVENING SERVICE	Chris Kho 2 Samuel 8-10	8 May 9 May	HOME GROUP ASCENSION HOLY COMMUNION SERVICE
12 May	MORNING SERVICE Bring & Share Lunch // AGM	Ian Garrett John 16.12-15	12 May	EVENING SERVICE	Jonathan Pryke 2 Samuel 11	15 May	TERMLY PRAYER MEETING
19 May	ALL AGE SERVICE with infant baptism // Penter	Sam Reed cost Sunday	19 May	HOLY COMMUNION	lan Garrett 2 Samuel 12	22 May	HOME GROUP
	KNOW & TELL THE GOSPEL		PROVERBS: WISDOM FOR LIFE				
26 May	MORNING SERVICE Trinity Sunday	Jonathan Pryke Acts 1.1-26	26 May	EVENING SERVICE Adult baptism	lan Garrett Wisdom on Friendship	29 May	no meeting
2 Jun	HOLY COMMUNION	Pete Alston Acts 2.1-21	2 Jun	EVENING SERVICE Gospel Choir	lan Garrett Wisdom & folly	5 Jun	HOME GROUP
9 Jun	MORNING SERVICE	Pete Alston Acts 2.22-41	9 Jun	2pm BEREAVEMENT SERVICE 6.30pm INVITATION SERVICE	CE lan Garrett Jonathan Pryke	12 Jun	WORLD MISSION CONNECT
16 Jun	ALL AGE SERVICE Bring & Share Lunch	Andy Gawn	16 Jun	HOLY COMMUNION	lan Garrett Wisdom on Marriage	19 Jun	HOME GROUP
23 Jun	MORNING SERVICE	Ramzi Adcock Acts 2.42-47	23 Jun	EVENING SERVICE	lan Garrett Wisdom on Family	26 Jun	CONNECT
30 Jun	MORNING SERVICE	Ramzi Adcock Acts 3:1-4:22	30 Jun	CELEBRATION SERVICE	E Jonathan Pryke	3 Jul	HOME GROUP